131
Shaft Sealing
Water Lubricated
Hollex Seal
Shaft diam. D (mm) S (mm) L (mm) Max. shaft rpm Cat. no.
25 45 60 230 3000 8000025
30 60 60 250 3000 8000030
35 60 60 250 2250 8000035

seal  is  made  of  high  quality  composite  material,  that  will  not  absorb  water  and handles
temperature  changes  well.  A  water  inlet  is  �tted  as  a standard on the Series One. The seal
should  be  lubricated  by  the  engine’s  cooling water. The high �exible bellow will follow any
shaft movement. The actual sealing is done by one lip seal.
Tides Marine SureSeal
For Single Engine Installations
The Tides Marine SureSeals are suitable for water lubricated sterngear installations. This seal is
made  of  a  high  quality composite material, that is very endurable and will not absorb water.
The material handles temperature changes well. The SureSeals have high �exible bellows and
come  with  a  water  inlet  �tted  as  a  standard. The seal should be lubricated by the engine’s
cooling  water  time  as  the  SureSeal, a special Carrier kit can be slipped onto the shaft. These
units  allow  lip  seal  replacement to be performed without releasing the shaft from the trans-
-mission.  And,  if  necessary,  this  replacement  can  be  done  while  the vessel is in the water.
SureSeals are ABS and Lloyd’s approved.
Shaft diam. (mm) For sterntube diam. (mm) S (mm) L (mm) Cat. no.
35 60 50.8 198.6 FSKM35M60M0
40 60 50.8 198.6 FSKM40M60M0
40 64 50.8 198.6 FSKM40M64M0
45 79 50.8 198.6 FSKM45M79M0
50 76 52.0 198.6 FSKM50M76M0
50 79 52.0 198.6 FSKM50M79M0
60 89 52.0 204.7 FSKM60M89M0
70 114 52.0 204.7 FSKM70M114M0
EQUIPMENT
132
Shaft Sealing
Water Lubricated
For Twin Engine Installations
Shaft diam. (mm) For sterntube diam. (mm) S (mm) L (mm) Cat. no.
45 79 50.8 198.6 FSKM45M79M1
50 76 52.0 198.6 FSKM50M76M1
50 79 52.0 198.6 FSKM50M79M1
60 89 52.0 204.7 FSKM60M89M1
70 114 52.0 204.7 FSKM70M114M1
This  SureSeal  unit  has  exactly  the  same  abilities  and  advantages as the SureSeal for single
engine  installations,  only  this SureSeal is supplied with two water injections points. One inlet
is  for  the  suppy of cooling water from the engine, and one inlet is used to connect the seal to
the  second  seal  on  the second sterngear installation. When only one engine is running, both
seals will remain lubricated.
STB Seal EVO
Ø A Ø B C Cat. no.
25 42 60 15STB25E
30 48 60 15STB30E
35 54 70 15STB35E
40 60 70 15STB40E
45 64 80 15STB45E
50 70 80 15STB50E
This �exible seal is used in water lubricated sterngear installations and has it's own waterinlet.
This  seal  also  has  a  grease  supply  tip  to  lubricate  the lipseal. The seal consists of a �exible
rubber socket and a hose clamp. Including a tube of "stu�y grease" and a water inlet.
STB Seal